
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

EUROQUIZ 

Well done to the P6 pupils (Otylia, Willow, Isla, Starla and substitute 

Scott) who participated in the recent Euroquiz competition in Stornoway 

Primary on Wedneday 6th March.  They were up agains four other teams 

from Sgoil an Rubha, Stornoway Primary, Tong and Sir E Scott.  On the day 

Sgoil an Rubha were the winners. 

Well done Team Laxdale and thank you to Miss Randle who was coaching 

the pupils over the past few weeks. 

The group, along with Miss O’Donnell, enjoyed a walk in the sunshine to and 

from Stornoway Primary and they even had a chance to play at the Swing 

Park at Columbia Place. 

 

 

 

Friday 11th September 2020  
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TESCO TOKENS 

We are delighted to let you know that we have been successful in our 

application to Tesco Stronger Starts to help fund playtime fruit for all 

pupils through their blue tokens scheme.  Voting will commence in store 

from the first week in April 2024 until the end of June 2024.  At the 

moment free fruit is available to all pupils on a daily basis and to receive 

some funding to pay for this will ensure it can continue for the remainder 

of the session. 

  

The project with the highest number of votes across the region will 

receive £1,500, the second placed project £1,000 and the third placed 

project £500.   

 

Please ensure you place your blue token in the Laxdale Primary School 

Playtime Fruit Snack box. 
 

Thank you 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

GLASGOW SCIENCE CENTRE 

All classes enjoyed a visit from The Glasgow Science Centre on Thursday.  

Pupils were learning all about Powering Up and Future Fuels.  There was 

lots of positive feedback from classes after their visit. 

 

NON-UNIFORM DAYS  

On the last school day Friday of each month we have a non-uniform day.  

Pupils can donate £1 towards school funds if they wish to do so. 

 

NON-UNIFORM DATES FOR SESSION 2023-24 

Friday 29 March 2024 

Friday 3 May 2024 

Friday 31 May 2024 

Thursday 27 June 2024 

 



P7 CAR WASH 

Please come along to the school tomorrow to support the 

P7 pupils with their final fundraising event.  They will be 

busy washing cars from 10am – 12pm.  You can come in to 

the cafeteria while your car is being washed for a bacon 

roll and some tea and coffee. 

 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Seven teams have been entered from Laxdale School to take part in the 

Cross Copuntry Relay event on Saturday 16 March.  Mrs L Morrison will 

meet pupils taking part at the Lews Castle at 9.45am. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DATES FOR THE DIARY – TERM 3 

Saturday 9th March  P7 Fundraising Car Wash 10am – 12pm 

Wednesday 20th March Neurodiversity Celebration Day 

Friday 22nd March Pupil Progress Reports to parents 

Friday 29th March School closes for Easter break 

Easter Egg Hunt 

 

DATES FOR THE DIARY – TERM 4 

Thursday 18th and 

Friday 19th April 

P7 School Trip to Inverness 

Monday 22nd April Earth Day 

Thursday 25th April Anti-Bullying Day 

Friday 26th and 

Monday 29th April  

School closed – Holiday weekend 

May (dates to be 

confirmed) 

Bikeability for P6 

Friday 17th May RRSA Gold Award Accreditation  

TBC Sports Week 

Sports day at the Running Track, Smith Avenue 

Tuesday 4th June to 

Friday 7th June 

Local Mod 

Wednesday 12th and 

Thursday 13th June 

P7 Induction Days at The Nicolson Institute 

Wednesday 12th and 

Thursday 13th June 

New P1 entrants to Laxdale School  

(9.30am – 12.30pm) 

Friday 21st June P7 Leavers Lunch in cafeteria 

Monday 24th June Whole School Trip to the beach 

Wednesday 26th June End of Year Assembly – Rev. Tommy Macneil 

(10.00am) 

Wednesday 26th June 

(1.30pm) 

Prizegiving – all P7 parents will be invited  

Pupils to wear full school uniform - shirt and tie 

Wednesday 26th June P7 Party – 7.00pm 

Thursday 27th June School closes for Summer Holiday 



Have a good weekend. 

 

Miss M Macleod, Head of School 

 

 

Menu – Week Beginning 11 March 2024  

 

 


